FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Brossett to Engrossed House Bill No. 286 by Representative Brossett

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, after "Louisiana" insert "Flood Protection"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert "chairman of the authority
- 5 nominating committee, or in his absence, the chairman of the Coastal Protection and
- 6 <u>Restoration Authority, shall call the meeting of the</u>"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "flood protection authority
- 9 board, the board shall advise the chairman"